

MARKET RELEASE

28 March 2013

Kentor Gold Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Kentor Gold Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: KGL

Kobe Li **Senior Adviser, Listings (Melbourne)**

28 March 2013



ACN 082 658 080

Kobe Zheng Li Company Advisor – ASX Level 45, South Tower, Rialto, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

Dear Kobe,

Request for Trading Suspension

Kentor Gold Limited (ASX Code: KGL, Kentor) requests an immediate suspension to trading in its shares.

For the purposes of listing rule 17.2, Kentor provides the following information:

- Kentor Gold Limited was unsuccessful in obtaining the anticipated financing facility overnight. As a result, a subsidiary of the company, Kentor Minerals (WA) Pty Ltd has been placed into voluntary administration. The Murchison Gold operations are held in this subsidiary.
- The Company is uncertain, at this point in time, how long the suspension will last but is
 in the process of considering and evaluating other financing opportunities which if
 successful, may lead to the suspension being lifted.
- Kentor is not aware of any reason why the trading suspension should not be granted.

KAndusan.

Kylie Anderson Company Secretary

For further information contact:

Kylie Anderson Company Secretary Phone: 0458 488 009

Email: kanderson@kentorgold.com.au